
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 221-0358 Name: Meadow Park Lake Transfer Pumps

Status:Type: Bids/Purchases Passed

File created: In control:10/25/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/9/2021 11/9/2021

Title: Approval of bid for removal, repair, and installation of transfer pumps at Meadow Park Lake Water
Treatment Plant

Sponsors: W/S Maintenance

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10192021_MPLTransferPumps_WaterMeterVault

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council11/9/2021 2

recommended for approvalWork Session11/2/2021 1

Approval of bid for removal, repair, and installation of transfer pumps at Meadow Park Lake Water
Treatment Plant

SUMMARY: Bids were received October 19, 2021 to remove, repair and reinstall the existing
transfer pumps at Meadow Park Lake Water Treatment Plant. The project was bid with different
scenarios specified due to the uncertainty of the project. Staff recommends accepting the low bid
from John Bouchard & Sons with the maximum amount being $115,159.03. A budget amendment is
not necessary at this time.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:  413-52130-940-007

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve bid

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

